TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM395712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DramaFever Corp.		08/09/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc.	
Street Address:	4000 Warner Boulevard	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91522	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86924702	MOODICA
Registration Number:	4513326	DRAMAFEVER
Registration Number:	4513324	DRAMAFEVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patrick.perkins@warnerbros.com

Patrick T. Perkins Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 4000 Warner Boulevard

Address Line 4: Burbank, CALIFORNIA 91522

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick T. Perkins
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick T. Perkins/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=DRAMAFEVER Assignment#page1.tif source=DRAMAFEVER Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005859 FRAME: 0559

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered by and between DramaFever Corp., a New York corporation with offices at 72 Madison Avenue, 12th Floor, New York, New York 10016 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 4000 Warner Boulevard, Burbank, California 91522 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks, and any and all common law and other rights in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized therein, and any and all common law and other rights in the Trademarks in the world, including the right to sue and recover damages arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements, dilution, damage or injury to said Trademarks or such associated goodwill.

Date: 8/9116

DRAMAFEVER CORP. .

Name: Jay Levine

Its: Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 005859 FRAME: 0560

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademarks</u>

Trademark	Application No. / Registration No.
MOODICA	App. No. 86/924702
DRAMAFEVER	Reg. No. 4513326
DRAMAFEVER	Reg. No. 4513324

RECORDED: 08/19/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005859 FRAME: 0561